RB609-HNO6D

GRSE B KGHAS

INSTALLATION MANUAL

IVFHIZULIITS5—FY b
FULL TITANIUM MUFFLER KIT

Py R>4 TEws TYPE-R FL5
APPLICATION HONDA CIVIC TYPE-R FL5

INFIIRIT5—Fvh Sy 54TR FL5 TYPE-R
FULL TITANIUM MUFFLER KIT CIVIC TYPE-R FL5 TYPE-R

G / PART NAME

& / PART NUMBER RB6090-HNO6D

BiR / INDEX

P2 HAREE P13 English

CORNEEH EREHBE VW EIFVEE, FTLUHONESTEVEY,

CIEFIRICC OB Z LBHRADIRIE LB,

BFEHBOAEEHI CHDHEBIHFRCATICREL THEAL,
HEABCENMTVSEEBIRGB I TOWEE,

BEBEA- - OFRITIPRMEEE MV EIRDEY  ABLEDETHELKIZEL,

NEYBERCEVBEINECHSE, B TREEZEVDRETNT,
HENUHT T HELZEL,

BRFEIERR TSI 22N B E G ATEL T BBERNASELLE,

Thank you for purchasing a Real Speed Engineering product.

Please read this installation manual carefully prior to installation/use.

Ensure you keep this document stored in a safe location for future reference.

Pay close attention to and adhere to the various warnings/cautions contained herein.

You should also consult the official servicing manual for your vehicle
when installing this product.

Please note that inappropriate installation/use of this product will be
at the owner's own risk and/or responsibility.

Retailers/Workshops should ensure this document is given to the end user.




ahontEpk

TFEROER - BELHOTVIHTHRSIZE W,

3§ 5
"-——t:_l:'- . /
o o | Be——"
2R AAINATA 2R A1 )\1TB
FEgE |1 FEiREE (1
HmmE |RB6091-HNO6D-01 HmmE |RB6091-HNO6A-02
A it .,_ Y___________,__...___.
) Pl -
Lar b o -L ‘{ R +
A d
® @
B2 AA>)\ATC 2R F=ILAT
FEgE |1 FiREE (1
HmmE |RB6091-HNO6D-02 HmmE |RB6091-HNO6D-3
® e ® 4 3
B2 A)=TFwv B HRTY -
FtEEE |3 FEiREE (1
HmmE |PB6150-SNTO1 HmmE |PB6150-FGK51
\
o X
./.
@ ye k :
Z R AL H-T>55v A Z R Y41 >Y—-T>5v FB LH/RH
FEgE |1 FEiREE (1
HmmE |PB6150-BRKO1 HmmE |PB6150-BRK02/03
A = .. I
) Lo
©)
B2 JS5>2MIL ks M8 P1.25 L25 SUS B2 JS>MIL M8 P1.25 L15 SUS
FEgE |1 FEiREE (2
HmmE |PB6150-FBT16 HmmE |PB6150-FBT17




EBERAG PN TRoOBS - MEHHOTVWIHTHER LS.

RFR J35>2Fw bk M8 P1.25 SUS RFR JOXy RAR=F—
EREE (3 ERgRE |4
Hmm#E |PB6150-FNT21 Hmm#E |PB6150-SPC04

®
ZFR JS5>2R)L s M6 P1.0 L50 EZrn J>>>Fv kM6 P1.0
FiREE (4 FtR#E (4
HmmE |PB6150-FBT15 HmmE |PB6150-FNT12
© =]
&
® .
ZFR 25>7)(> R 80-85 B2 ATUZD
FiREE (3 FEtE#E (5
HmmE |PB6150-MCB07 HmmE |PB609B-SPRO1

—_—

TFI-XRXTUZD
B 1>2al—5—

FEREE (1
Hmm#E |PB6150-ESIO1




ERERAB B Fosa - 8@t H-oTUSHTRR REL,

(3
.

BHR Y2 RLFa1—H— ver2 ®115 ZHR NAEL>F
FEiRE= |1 FEgE |1
Fv Fu‘?‘:ﬁ]PB609B—INSO4 HEmE [PB609B-HDTO1

YRR SRR

mE BTN H=

PB609B-INS05-0] X1 > LF 1 —H— 1 Er s —1—

PB609B-INS04-0] 5 I L > 1 —H— 1 Anti-Seize

PB6150-BBTO1 |R&>RIL I~ M6*P1.0 3 @

PB6150-FNT12 [IJS5>Fw k M6*P1.0 |3

PB6150-FBT13 |[IS>TMRIL~ M6*P1.0 |1 2 ToFT—X
FEtRE= |1

HmmE

PB6150-ASZ01




HUMERICBHER TR

T EFTIE—K m NLOLIF m BEERE m)\>REUIL
m Z>H—RUJL - ®6.5mmbkUJL m RFEE

Azxs

u COEURGRIAE (G RMICENDDFRFIRICDOVNTEEHEEDTT,
EROFEPFIRC OV TEZREBEA — D —RITORGBERRSZIHR LS,

n ARRSEBEFIR T, Y—Fv MREORNETFRVEESNITIGFICERL T ZE0.
n KRGO S (FRABEOE S ZRIE T, BEEORBMINTO TIZE,

m BEYBIHEEMININADTEREEPHZEN. ARBH IV, T2 2RHaT 23BN HDET,

B AREOB DM ICHERREPROBEDRCIHETE ML EZTD ., BERNZMRIBNT
<EZEV. RAERBLV. TSP EBBTIBNNHDET.

B ARFEEDMMFIERCIE. BIRTE, REERFEALTIIEE0,
CERICRBRVEITHNCDRADBIRTT .

Az

u AEROBODMAFEI> S

s
m Z5@

BIO. IFYV - RFLANTDORRRETITO TR,
DREICKDEMDBIE - KM D AREMED. &t

- ENEEAEENS KN
BN B, REABREEIROE DI IFER(CITO TSN,

=

1. METFYV—-AMYITIS—DOHDAL

A CCTRERIDOESHMBFIETY . KEPOFMIMEST L. BIBF/BESZSRLTIIZE,
1. Ny FU - AFRixFamhitd.

2. 72— HIN—EBMOHT,
3. XIS —ASSYZER DT,




2. 5O RLF 21— —BDHFROMT

ARRBEMBOY I RLF1—H—#HEAITICECLD. B2EIERMICHET DI ENHEET,

STANDARD QUIET MODE 1 QUIET MODE 2
o
TOFFTTHEAVELEFET., ZOFETTEAVERIFET. BTENIHBETT.

VA

B )T RICEHSHUHBMDMFTBLI PRV TNET A, MODE 2DRETTERAEN3IES.
B TERNIEMESEICEMIZEL T, BRICHY D RLF1—U—2BEEULTSEZ .
7335, MODE 1DIRETFZOFHETFEATEFIN, BIMTZTOIBETIDRRCTHEAVEREITEY.

A

B ZOMIZTRDRVNES. BROREICKDEE - BIERNEENIRANENNBDET,
m Tz, VALY —-F—ILI> ROER; - RIENERCIIEENHDET,

[

F-
[=]

F- =)
=

IR

AN
m FEOEENRZERICNIZTRS,
1. AL >H—RECUIDMHASILVWELDICODIRETRET D,
2. T—I)LI> RiGEKIDEENDN BTV IIERZHER T D, (EHEME15mm)
3. OV RLFa—H—%2BLEUVAHTIBLE Y- —F>20F 3. (25Fh)
4, BEREEDE, RYMRILEME - TS5>2F W MM6THIY RLFT1—HY—%EET D,
OB, FoIICELAENTVDN, I RLTF1—H—TUIEHEEE

(15mmi2E) (CH3N\ BERCHERTD. (REX—FIIMUNERSIR)
XIRF NI M6, T3> 2Fw hMEfER,



RBIFI—F>IuiE

T-VIYNEEHISOEDFFARAE (BEEEL1S5mm / KRillZHR)

B> RLF 1—Y—%& R

B2 RLF1—Y—0mbHFRE> 45—

B> RLFT1—Y—DiEREH

(EBDFFRESI—DF—ILI> REEH,S515mm)

S

T ¥
i | ¢
o \m'\\\\\\“ \ ¢ Y ‘\\h\‘\‘.\\ -
R Mg\ \\\\E\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
R

L 1
\\“\’K\“\\\\\\\\\\\\\

5. 29— RUILCTI—F2IDELH—(CTFRZEHITB.

6. TNTLRIFNIEOE.5mmIZE (MERIL MIPABZ YA X) [CTRBIFTIITZEITD,

7. M UL BRISRZZRILIME - TS5 2Fw bMeZEDIIF. BET .

8. BE. YIUX RLFTa1—Y—TMUBZERL. 35FEBEMRKCTGITIIZITRS,
9. RTONRBIIMIKTH. T—ILI> RELUVY I RLFT1—H—D/NURDZITS,
10. 1D &ERFET D,




3. RS.E.FHIZILNYTS—DIMDHF

(ZEPRDEERIER] EHRERRAIE (L TROED TS,

<#Fv EHREDRERERR & T MLo >

AAZ)ATA

A1)\ TB

AA2)\ATC

FT=ILIAT

2 —TJFw b%[34.3~39.2N.m(3.5~4.0kgf-m)]

HRoY

ISTINOR [25.0N.m(2.55kgf-m)]

RTUD

®|8|6|0|0|®|0|0|e

HBORLT1—H—

X ERICTEENDED CIBEPESE
BlET Bz, MEBOT>F—X%
ZmMUTL RS,




(&EROEEMER]

EHRENRAIE (X TROED TY,

-

<#Fv ~EIREPGBERERR & M LD >

QBAL28-T55y bA
HAL>HY—-T>5w ~B LH/RH

ISRV M8 L=25%

©

B[S SHIL~ M8 L=15%

NEEREZEIN
[19.6~28.4N.m(2.0~2.9kgf-m)]

X BIRICESSNDED (C(IBTEPEEZ
BLlEg B, MBOV>F2—X%
ZEMUTLEE,

<#Fv ~EREPGBERERR & M LD >

@IOAY RRR—H—

®| TSIk M6 L=50

@ TS>>Fw s 1[7.8~11.8N.m(0.8~1.2kgf-m)]




[EEFIH]
1. POEBECLTCIFYV-RANNIIT A 2ISN— (ALY —-TS5 v MAERRDHT S,
X cHAL2Y-055w A (PO9®) - IS>TRILIMGE L=50 (P.9B)
< J0OXY RZAR=H— (PIR) - TS>TFwv hM6(P.IB)EM.
2. P9EBE(C. YL >Y—TS55w MB LH/RHERMBD IS > HRIL kM8,
J5>2Fw hM8E[BRAL. IREHT .
X «HAL>Y—-TS55v RBLH (P9®) YL >HP—T54w ~BRH (P9®)
- JS>TMNILEMB L=15 (P9®) - TJ5>>Fw kM8 (P9®) fEM.
3. XA VIATAZRBDOR ) —TFv k- HRAL v hEFERLU. REHT 3.
X« XA2)\ATA (P.8D) s AJ—=TJFwvhk (P.8®) cHZATwv s (P.8®) 1ER.
4. AAIATBICOS>TIN REEL, ATYU T T IRBNRFITICIRB KD (CHA ) A TAIC
Z=UIAD,
X« XA2)ATB (P8@) - OS>T/)IXUR (P8DB) EH.
5. XAAVIATCICOSUTINO REBL. ATUST TV IMMBHRFEITICRBEDICAA I A TBIC
ZUIAH YITS—/)\OH—EIFV-ZARNI>T 1 2SI —(CBDHIT3.
X « XA>2)\ATFC (P.8B) OS2I R (PEB ) EMA.
6. T—ILIATICOS>TIN REEL, AT T IMBIFATICIRBD KD CAA > ) A TCICEUIAD,
X - F=)UAT (P8®) - OZ>TINUR (P8D®) EM.
7. 7=IIAT YA LY —TS54w KB LH/RHZ{REH T B,
X« JS2TRILRME L=25 (P9®) - IS5>Fw kM8 (PI9@) fEM.

IS4y NBIF L) A T DRAF — D & ST LT &,
A DT DO TS R EHR LR SRS LT < RN,

8. U7\ N =RURED U7 S X TER UL SEIAIN SIEICAFHDZITS.
9. AA)IATRUBAL 2B —DEEFICRTVU>T (P.8®) ZEDTIFS.

ANixs

n ARG EHRIFERDIz . BOKESI/IN\AT=2ERLTVETY.
T, BREDTVTSUAMRWNEDHHDET,

EUIRBIC LB FHERENE BDBE EMEME THLRL TIZE,

DS DEID FEGRRERED T TSR0, FEHEDIRWEZEE L TH SAMDZ
ToTLEEW, BH. EIERECKD DRI UT S INBSNIRVNEEE,
REBDERDAHIRIL bEED, RRDEEIV 7SO RAZERUIZE. DL TS,

B ITS—(THNBREMIBUIRETERT 2 & BNPRITORRERDEY.
BfRE. BIMRAEZITO TIEEN,

mEE - ERRRICKD, EOBRICAENRNREENDDET.

WEICHU., BEREITO TS,



10.E(CEC. YOV RLF 12— —0EG%ITD.
X - fABYICRLFTa1-—Y— (P8®)
- RPNV EME (BICTE)
- JS22Fv kM6 (BICfHE)

- ISRV M6 (BICATE) M.
<t dILD>
R 2RIV kM6 [7.8~11.8N.m(0.8~1.2kgf-m)]
IS5 2RIV kM6 (7.8~11.8N.m(0.8~1.2kgf-m)]

F- =)
[=]

A

B YO RLF1-H—ZBMO[HILFEE. =i

ERETZITDIRNTLIZE,
EPERAIBDRIREENN B D E T,

Illllﬂ

B U RLFI-—H-0ORE. XTS5S-SR RETIT> T RS0,
11,728 —=H)I\—ZBWD 4135,

12. Ny FU A F RFFEBMOHTS.

4. MO (FEROMHER

. BEBCFHEARODN

BEMRY 3.

IS &IBEIL. 7+ RUZIN5H2500rpmiZEEE CRIERE LIF. RESFHNRONERT D,
3. B ZITL. BEEHOCERESHIRVNERT D,

B BHOTHENG D EHEEOE T, BAISBRIMEE UIEDRR & /rdlzs, HRFIEE(C
ToTLIZELN,

IR

F- =)
=

m ERIRNN DD & MEEDIE T POHIR X (CLDPEZRIITRECIRDBEIRTY

B ETRICEREERUCBSEES (CETZRIEL. BREITO> TIZEL,

B ZOBTEEEITIHBEE. ITFV-XA M IFANTDICEITZRETIT> T ZEN

m BBROFEENELC TVDHEF. IO 2EIREEd. SEE(CERZMEL
BRICED T IZEL,

A e

B ARZEREE UL, ERRICE D TRIS S AFRICAESREIN D DIHENHDET .
FERE I>22tyFa > 0%7HR L. BICSULTENSOBREY T« > J%iTo> T REW

~,3u~



BL. ATV ERTS—BRMOTEHENRICIRDIBSEOD
IFV-RRRTV DA 222 —F—2ZHRATIZE .

For preventing spring IIIIISE ATUIT /1 XADRICIEDS

Before ##&#i

ERfTF \6

Please use lubricant

‘ for easier installation
“ MBREEAT S E

=3 mn\‘. BRI T,

After &%




KIT CO NTE NTS Check to ensure all the following items are included in this kit.

4 5 /
N . -
o| 0| e~
PART _ |MAIN PIPE A PART _ |MAIN PIPE B
qQTy. 1 qQTy. 1
PART No. |RB6091-HNO6D-01 PART No. |RB6091-HNOGA-02
e 7
Wt g { _:_'_-l-
b { o
i\ | +
® @
PART __ |MAIN PIPE C 2T TAIL PIPE
QTYy. 1 FRRE |1
PART No. |RB6091-HNO6D-02 Bmm% |RB6091-HNOGD-3

PART SLEEVE NUT PART
QTY. 3 QTY. 1
PART No. [PB6150-SNTO1 PART No. [PB6150-FGK51
3
o X
[ ) e A
) N
PART SILENCER BRACKET A PART SILENCER BLACKET B LH/RH
QTY. 1 QTY. 1
PART No. [PB6150-BRK0O1 PART No. |PB6150-BRK02/03
2 ) a—— i
©)
PART FLANGE BOLT M8 P1.25 L25 SUS PART FLANGE BOLT M8 P1.25 L15 SUS
QTY. 1 QTY. 2
PART No. |PB6150-FBT16 PART No. |[PB6150-FBT17




KIT CO NTE NTS Check to ensure all the following items are included in this kit.

— ——
@ \y ®

PART FLANGE NUT M8 P1.25 SUS PART GROMMET SPACER

QTY. 3 QTY. 4

PART No. |PB6150-FNT21 PART No. |PB6150-SPC04

p— { 09

@ -

PART FLANGE BOLT M6 P1.0 L50 PART FLANGE NUT M6

QTY. 4 QTY. 4

PART No. |PB6150-FBT15 PART No. |PB6150-FNT12

& g
& -

® W

PART CLAMP BAND 80-85 PART SPRING

QTY. 3 QTY. 5

PART No. |PB6150-MCB07 PART No. |PB609B-SPRO1
©@

PART EXHAUST SPRING

INSULATOR
QTY. 1
PART No. |PB6150-ESIO1




KIT CONTENTS check to ensure all the following items are included in this kit.

(9
.

—

PART _ |SOUND REDUCER ver.2 ®115 PART _ |HEX KEY
qQTy. 1 qQTy. 1
PART No. |PB609B-INS04 PART No. |PB609B-HDTO1
CONTENTS
PART No. PART QY.
PB609B-INS05-0]MAIN REDUCER 1 e
PB609B-INS04-0] SUB REDUCER 1 Illi-§'gia
PB6150-BBTO1 [BUTTON BOLT M6*P1.0 |3 @
PB6150-FNT12 |FLANGE NUT M6*P1.0 3
PB6150-FBT13 |FLANGE BOLT M6*P1.0 1 PART ANTI-SEIZE
qQTy. 1
PART No. [PB609B-ASZ01




REQUIRED TOOLS FOR INSTALLATION

B General engine maintenance tools ®m Torque wrench m Official servicing manual
m Hand Drill  m Center Drill and ®6.5mm Drill Bit m Safety Gear

/\ cauTION

m The information contained in this installation manual is specific to this product.
For details regarding the removal/installation of stock components, please refer to the
vehicle's official servicing manual.

m This product is intended for motorsport/competition use and should NOT be used on public roads.
m This product should be installed by a trained professional in a well-equipped workshop.
m Only install this product on the specified vehicle(s) to avoid product and/or engine damage.

m Ensure the appropriate amount of torque is used to remove/install the fastenings. Do NOT use
excessive force as this can damage the product and/or the engine.

m Always use the appropriate tools and safety equipment when installing this product.
Failing to do so is extremely dangerous and may result in injury.

/N WARNING

m Only install this product when the engine and all related components are cold.

m Ensure that all parts are fitted correctly during installation to avoid potential fire hazards
and/or damage. Failing to do so is not only dangerous to you but also those around you.

1. REMOVING THE STOCK EXHAUST

This manual only provides basic instructions. For more details, please refer to the vehicle's
official servicing manual.

1. Disconnect the negative battery terminal.
2. Remove the undercover.

3. Remove the exhaust muffler.




2. ADDING EXTRA BOLT HOLES
FOR THE SOUND REDUCER

m The loudness of the exhaust can be set at 3 different levels using the included sound reducer.

STANDARD QUIET MODE 1 QUIET MODE 2
oD
©) 0 -
S\
Reference bolt hole Reference bolt hole
Without sound reducer. Can be used with just one bolt. Ensure you add the extra bolts

and bolt holes.

/\ WARNING

m The exhaust tip has one predrilled bolt hole. However, when using QUIET MODE 2,
ensure you add the extra bolts and bolt holes to fully secure the sound reducer in place
as detailed in the installation manual. Whilst QUIET MODE 1, can be used with just one bolt,
using extra bolts is strongly recommended for added safety.

/\ WARNING

m Failing to add/use the additional bolts may result in parts coming loose while driving
which can be extremely dangerous for vehicles directly behind and/or around you.

m This may also result in the exhaust tip becoming warped or damaged.

/\ caution

m Use the reference hole (as shown above) for guidance
when adding the extra bolt holes.

1. Ensure you use an old rag or cloth to prevent any debris from entering the silencer.

2. Double check the distance from the reference bolt hole to the edge/end of
the exhaust tip (15mm).

3. Insert the sound reducer and mark the center point of the 2 additional bolt holes.

4. Secure the sound reducer using the reference bolt hole together
with the included M6 button bolt and flange nut.
Check that the sound reducer is aligned correctly and that the additional bolt holes
are the same distance from the exhaust tip/end as the reference hole (15mm).
X PARTS USED: Button Bolt M6, Flange Nut M6.



MARKING THE ADDITIONAL BOLT HOLE LOCATIONS

Distance from the exhaust tip edge/end to the bolt hole

(Std. 15mm. Actual measurement recommended) .

Temporarily

insert the sound

Sound reducer bolt hole center.

CHECKING THE SOUND REDUCER ALIGNMENT

(15mm from exhaust tip/end to bolt hole center)

e

T
\ g .
\ B
X Wmmmm

B

L ame |ie
WN@NWu
i\l

5. Using a center drill, add a pilot hole to one of the extra bolt holes marked earlier.

6. Check to make sure it's centered then enlarge the hole to 6.5mm diameter (to fit M6 bolt).

7. Then secure in place using the M6 button bolt and M6 flange nut.

8. Double check the sound reducer bolt hole positioning and repeat the process for the 3rd bolt hole.
9. After drilling all the holes, be sure to grind down any sharp edges.

10. Clean and/or remove any remaining debris.




3. INSTALLING THE R.S.E. TITANIUM EXHAUST

[Mounting position of each component] Install the included components as shown below.

<Positioning and torque specs.
of the included components>

MAIN PIPE A

MAIN PIPE B

MAIN PIPE C

TAIL PIPE

[34.3~39.2N.m(3.5~4.0kgf-m)]

GASKET

CLAMP BAND [25.0N.m(2.55kgf-m)]

)
@
®
(@
® SLEEVE NUT%
®
®
@®

SPRING

®[SOUND REDUCER

% Apply the ANTI-SEIZE (included) to
the fastenings that will be exposed to
high temperatures.This helps prevent them
from becoming stuck or seized.




[Mounting position of each component]

Install the included components as shown below.

<Positioning and torque specs.

of the included components>
SILENCER BRACKET A
SILENCER BRACKET B LH/RH
©@|FLANGE BOLT M8 L=25
@|FLANGE BOLTM8 L=15
@

@
®

©®

FLANGE NUT M83x«
[19.6~28.4N.m(2.0~2.9kgf-m)]

% Apply the ANTI-SEIZE (included) to
the fastenings that will be exposed to
high temperatures.This helps prevent them
from becoming stuck or seized.

<Positioning and torque specs.
of the included components>

®@|GROMMET SPACER

®|FLANGE BOLT M6 L=50

| FFANGE NUT M6
[7.8~11.8N.m(0.8~1.2kgf-m)]

20




[INSTALLATION PROCESS]

1. Refer to P.20, install the silencer bracket A on to the rubber exhaust mounts.
% Use - SILENCER BRACKET A (P.13®) - FLANGE BOLT M6 L=50 (P.14®)
- GROMMET SPACER (P.14®@) - FLANGE NUT M6 (P.14@)
2. Refer to P.20, assemble temporarily the silencer bracket B LH/RH use the flange bolt M8
and the flange nut M8.
% Use - SILENCER BRACKET LH (P.13®) - SILENCER BLACKET B RH (P.13®)
+ FLANGE BOLT M8 L=15 (P.13@) - FLANGE NUT M8 (P.14®)
3. Assemble temporarily the mainpipe A use included the sleeve nut and gasket.
% Use - MAIN PIPE A (P.13®) - SLEEVE NUT (P.13®) - GASKET (P.13®)
4. Pass the clamp band over the mainpipe B, insert the mainpipe B into the main pipe A
by aligning the spring hook position in parallel.
% Use - MAIN PIPE B (P.13®@) - CLAMP BAND (P.14®)
5. Pass the clamp band over the mainpipe C, insert the mainpipe C into the main pipe B
by aligning the spring hook position in parallel.
Secure muffler hanger onto the exhaust mounting rubber.
% Use - MAIN PIPE C (P.13®) - CLAMP BAND (P.14®)
6. Install the clamp band over the tailpipe, insert the tailpipe over the main pipe C
by aligning the spring hook position in parallel.
% Use - TAIL PIPE (P.®) - CLAMP BAND (P.14®)
7. Assemble temporarily the tailpipe and the silencer bracket B LH/RH.
% Use - FLANGE BOLT M8 L=25 (P.®) - FLANGE NUT M8 (P.14@)

Make sure install the bracket B clipping the tail pipe stay.
Secure a clearance a rear bumper.

8. Final tightening from the front section, secure clearance the rear bumper and also chassis side.

9. Install the spring(P.14@®) the mainpipe and tailpipe.

/\ caution

m This product has a large exhaust diameter to achieve the most efficient
exhaust flow.Therefore, the clearance between the exhaust and the car may be
tight in some areas. If there seems to be any noise caused from the vibration
and the tight clearnace, use high heat resistant cloth to stop the noise.

m Otherwise Ensure sufficient clearance and correct fitment has been achieved before
completely tightening down the fastenings. In some cases, there may be insufficient
clearance due to minor differences between individual vehicles. In such a case,
loosen the fastenings and adjust the positioninguntil sufficient clearance is achieved before
retightening the fastenings again.

m Ensure you clean the exhaust after installation. Using the exhaust whilst there is oil or
other debris on it can cause blemishes and/or burn marks.

m Depending on the installation and use of the exhaust, you may need to apply
thermal insulation to prevent heat damage to the surrounding components/areas.

21



10. Install the SOUND REDUCER when necessary.

% + SOUND REDUCER (®) “
- BUTTON BOLT M6 (® included hardware)
- FLANGE NUT M6 (® included hardware)
- FLANGE BOLT M6 (® included hardware) v

<TORQUE SPECS>
Button Bolt M6 [7.8~11.8N.m(0.8~1.2kgf-m)]
FLANGE BOLT M6 [7.8~11.8N.m(0.8~1.2kgf-m)]

/N WARNING

11.
12.

m Do not drive at high speeds with the SOUND REDUCER installed
as it may become damaged and/or broken.

m Only install/uninstall the SOUND REDUCER when the exhaust is cold.

Put back the undercover.

Re-connect the negative battery terminal.

POST INSTALLATION CHECKS

. Check again to ensure the product is fitted correctly.
. Start the engine. Rev to 2500rpm and check for any abnormal sounds.

. Test drive the vehicle and check again for any abnormal sounds and/or loose parts.

A WARNING

m Be thorough when performing checks as incorrect fitment and/or loose parts can lead to
accidents, reduced performance as well as damage to surrounding components.

m Exhaust leaks not only reduce performance but can also be a health hazard and should be
addressed immediately.

m If there are any abnormalities whilst using the vehicle, stop immediately and check for faults.
m Ensure all exhaust related components have cooled before attempting any repairs.

m Do not restart the engine should you notice anything abnormal such as missing/broken parts.
Instead, consult a trained professional and follow their instructions.

A CAUTION

m Once this product has been installed on the vehicle, the engine characteristics may change
depending on the setup. After installation, adjust the engine/ECU settings as necessary.

22




If you are concerned about the noise between the spring and the exhaust pipes,
use EXHAUST SPRING INSULATOR (P.14 @).

For preventing spring IIIIISE ATUIT /1 XADRICIEDS

Before ##&#i

Please use lubricant
for easier installation

E\“\S‘Eﬁg-\.

After &%

23



RS E

Real Speed Engineering

T252-0002 #=) || REERH/IMAR2-54-9
TEL : 046-205-4870
FAX : 046-205-4872

2-54-9 Komatsubara Zama-shi Kanagawa 252-0002 JAPAN
TEL : +81-46-205-4870
FAX : +81-46-205-4872

www.realspeedengineering.com

CORMRICETIBRVEDRE LEEXFTHREVOVLET,
HENHE  A~® (KRB -BERE-FRFEBAREZDE)
10:00~12:00 / 13:00~17 : 00
If you have any questions in regards to the installation of this product, please contact us.
OPEN: Monday - Friday (National holidays and public holidays excluded).
10:00~12:00 / 13:00~17 : 00

24



